
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 
 
 
Formal Complaint of Alan Kruckenberg 
Construction, Inc. against CenturyLink 

 
DOCKET NO. 18-049-11 

 
ORDER DISMISSING COMPLAINT 

 
 

ISSUED: September 12, 2018 

 Alan Kruckenberg Construction, Inc. filed notice of its withdrawal of its complaint in this 

docket on September 5, 2018. With no answer having been filed and good cause appearing, the 

complaint in this docket is therefore dismissed without prejudice.  

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, September 12, 2018.  

 
/s/ Michael J. Hammer 
Presiding Officer 

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#304393 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I CERTIFY that on September 12, 2018, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
served upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By USPS: 
 
Alan Kruckenberg Construction, Inc. 
6782 S 1300 E 
Salt Lake City, UT 84121 
 
By E-Mail: 
 
Jeff Kruckenberg (akhomes@yahoo.com) 
Alan Kruckenberg Construction, Inc. 
 
James Farr (james.farr@centurylink.com) 
Julie Layne (julie.layne@centurylink.com) 
Tressa Norris (tressa.norris@centurylink.com)   
CenturyLink 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov)  
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov)  
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov)  
Assistant Utah Attorneys General  
 
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov)  
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 

__________________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 
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